
2025 UIC Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-46   Conf: 5-23   Home: 3-13   Away: 3-20   Neutral: 3-13
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (304), Opp (356)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Ortiz (2), Santiago (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (140-175), Santiago (58-
73), Whorley (33-39), McIntosh (22-27), Ortiz (11-13), Fordham  (9-14), Osborne (6-8), Osborne (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Cowing, Hailey .356 54-54 163 24 58 10 1 2 21 76 .466 15 0 12 1 .410 0 5 0-0 110 4 7 .942
10 Gumont, Emma .290 42-30 100 13 29 6 0 2 15 41 .410 6 2 14 0 .343 0 2 1-1 54 47 15 .871
3 Caskey, Dee Dee .265 53-52 155 25 41 12 4 1 13 64 .413 17 1 25 0 .341 0 2 3-6 98 1 3 .971
17 Stickney, Siena .264 50-49 125 16 33 5 0 0 18 38 .304 10 0 13 1 .319 0 7 0-0 85 72 7 .957
5 Sanchez, Sequoia .254 46-43 122 12 31 5 0 1 17 39 .320 10 2 27 1 .319 1 3 0-0 219 7 9 .962
6 Santiago, Jojo .247 54-53 146 18 36 8 2 1 17 51 .349 10 0 13 1 .295 0 2 0-2 126 25 6 .962
2 Rios, Cameran .236 48-47 123 15 29 2 0 0 8 31 .252 11 0 10 0 .296 1 4 1-2 50 94 9 .941
7 Fleming, Grace .189 53-52 143 16 27 0 1 1 20 32 .224 8 0 13 1 .230 1 2 0-0 98 7 7 .938
9 Pesare, Nina .231 40-30 78 19 18 0 0 0 3 18 .231 8 1 12 0 .310 0 1 5-6 63 3 3 .957
20 Ortiz, Larissa .227 38-28 88 10 20 4 0 1 9 27 .307 10 0 15 2 .306 0 1 0-0 31 6 0 1.000
8 Dixon, Leila .208 14-8 24 2 5 0 0 1 4 8 .333 0 2 8 0 .259 1 0 0-0 13 17 6 .833
24 Brandhorst, Trinity .158 12-8 19 0 3 1 0 0 4 4 .211 1 0 9 0 .200 0 0 0-0 7 8 4 .789
11 Fonoti, Atina’eleila .146 21-11 41 4 6 3 0 0 3 9 .220 4 0 10 1 .217 1 0 1-1 3 0 2 .600
4 Motto, Brianna .143 36-29 70 7 10 1 0 0 5 11 .157 2 2 19 0 .187 1 4 0-0 57 44 9 .918
18 Osborne, Jordan .000 11-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Casas, Jazmyn .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .246 55-55 1405 181 346 57 8 10 157 449 .320 113 10 203 8 .306 6 33 11-18 1024 401 90 .941
Opponents .328 55-55 1464 380 480 77 15 41 340 710 .485 218 27 122 2 .420 18 40 73-91 1080 468 77 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Whorley, Jasmine 5.00 5-24 38 25 10 1-1 0 149.2 191 134 107 78 56 29 8 20 .308 8 12 0 9 17
22 McIntosh, Alyssa 5.38 3-15 26 21 8 2-1 1 134.0 179 124 103 52 45 31 4 18 .312 10 5 0 6 18
21 Fordham , Talyn 11.98 1-6 24 7 3 0-0 0 42.2 75 87 73 60 15 11 3 3 .389 12 6 0 2 4
19 Osborne, Jenna 14.00 0-0 13 1 0 0-0 0 15.0 35 35 30 28 6 6 0 0 .455 7 4 0 1 1
Totals 6.30 9-45 101 54 21 4 1 341.1 480 380 307 218 122 77 15 41 .328 37 27 0 18 40
Opponents 2.61 45-9 103 54 18 10 7 360.0 346 181 134 113 203 57 8 10 .246 19 10 0 6 32



2025 UIC Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 McIntosh, Alyssa 39 7 32 0 1.000 1 22 5 .815 0 0
20 Ortiz, Larissa 37 31 6 0 1.000 0 11 2 .846 2 0
21 Fordham , Talyn 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 9 5 .643 0 0
19 Osborne, Jenna 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
3 Caskey, Dee Dee 102 98 1 3 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Sanchez, Sequoia 235 219 7 9 .962 4 0 0 — 0 0
6 Santiago, Jojo 157 126 25 6 .962 0 58 15 .795 2 0
17 Stickney, Siena 164 85 72 7 .957 6 0 0 — 0 0
9 Pesare, Nina 69 63 3 3 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Cowing, Hailey 121 110 4 7 .942 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Rios, Cameran 153 50 94 9 .941 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Fleming, Grace 112 98 7 7 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Motto, Brianna 110 57 44 9 .918 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Whorley, Jasmine 31 2 26 3 .903 0 33 6 .846 0 0
10 Gumont, Emma 116 54 47 15 .871 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Dixon, Leila 36 13 17 6 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Brandhorst, Trinity 19 7 8 4 .789 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Fonoti, Atina’eleila 5 3 0 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Osborne, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Casas, Jazmyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1515 1024 401 90 .941 19 140 35 .800 4 0
Opponents 1625 1080 468 77 .953 50 22 14 .611 5 0


